million  (an  amount  equal  to the  cash  and  cash  equivalents  held  by
   Springer-Miller   and  its   subsidiaries   at  the  closing  date  of  the
   acquisition, October 1, 2004). The purchase price consisted of $1.9 million
   worth of Company  common  stock  (208,653  shares of PAR  Technology  Corp.
   common stock) and the remainder in cash.

   Springer-Miller,  based in Stowe,  Vermont,  is a developer of software for
   hotel and restaurant management.

   PAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   For the year ended December 31, 2003
   (in thousands except per share amounts)

   Acquisition   Pro forma
   PAR Technology   Springer-Miller  Pro forma   PAR Technology
   Corporation   Systems, Inc.   Adjustments   Corporation
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net revenues:
   Product   $   60,223   $   5,156   $   $   65,379
   Service   37,865   8,807   46,672
   Contract   41,682   --   41,682
   -----------   -------------   -----------   -------------
   139,770   13,963   153,733
   -----------   -------------   -----------   -------------
Costs of sales:
   Product   39,024   594   39,618
   Service   32,140   5,091   37,231
   Contract   39,613   --   39,613
   -----------   -------------   -----------   -------------
   110,777   5,685   116,462
   -----------   -------------   -----------   -------------

   Gross margin   28,993   8,278   37,271
   -----------   -------------   -----------   -------------
Operating expenses:
   Selling, general and
   administrative   19,340   6,499   25,839
   Research and development   5,310   2,328   7,638
   Amortization of identifiable

Edgar Filing: PAR TECHNOLOGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

22

   intangible assets   --   --   1,343  (i)   1,343
   -----------   -------------   -----------   -------------
   24,650   8,827   1,343   34,820
   -----------   -------------   -----------   -------------
Operating income (loss)   4,343   (549)   (1,343)   2,451
Other income, net   582   207   --   789
Interest expense   (540)   (12)   (537) (j)   (1,089)
   -----------   -------------   -----------   -------------

Income (loss) from continuing operations
  before provision for income taxes   4,385   (354)   (1,880)   2,151
(Provision) benefit for income taxes   (1,593)   (2)   754  (k)   (841)
   -----------   -------------   -----------   -------------
Income (loss) from continuing operations   2,792   (356)   (1,126)   1,310
   -----------   -------------   -----------   -------------
Discontinued operations:
   Loss from operations of
   discontinued component   (570)   --   (570)
   Income tax benefit   207   --   --   207
   -----------   -------------   -----------   -------------
   Loss from discontinued operations   (363)   --   --   (363)
   -----------   -------------   -----------   -------------
Net income (loss)   $   2,429   $   (356)   $   (1,126)   $   947
   ===========   =============   ===========   =============

   Continued

   PAR Technology Corporation
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME (Continued)
   For the year ended December 31, 2003
   (in thousands except per share amounts)

   Acquisition   Pro forma
   PAR Technology   Springer-Miller  Pro forma   PAR Technology

[…]

=========   =========   =========   =========
   Diluted   8,861   209  (f)   9,070
   =========   =========   =========   =========

Edgar Filing: PAR TECHNOLOGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

23

See notes to unaudited pro forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

   PAR Technology Corporation
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   September 30, 2004
   (in thousands except share amounts)

   Acquisition   Pro forma
   PAR Technology   Springer-Miller  Pro forma   PAR Technology
   Corporation   Systems, Inc.   Adjustments   Corporation
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

Assets
Current assets:
   Cash  and cash equivalents   $   5,505   $   2,574   $   (2,547) (a)  $   5,532
   Accounts receivable-net   28,052   1,761   29,813
   Inventories-net   31,086   19   31,105
   Current portion of notes receivable   --   29   (29) (b)   --
   Deferred income taxes   6,102   --   --   6,102
   Costs on uncompleted contracts   --   187   187
   Other current assets   2,658   322   2,980
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
   Total current assets   73,403   4,892   (2,576)   75,719

Property and equipment - net   7,307   1,330   (469) (c)   8,168
Notes receivable   --   709   (709) (b)   --
Deferred income taxes   1,467   --   1,467
Other assets   3,397   1,025   21,354  (d)   25,776
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
   $   85,574   $   7,956   $   17,600   $   111,130
   =============   =============   =============   =============

   PAR Technology Corporation
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (Continued)
   September 30, 2004
   (in thousands except share amounts)

   Acquisition   Pro forma
   PAR Technology   Springer-Miller   Pro forma   PAR Technology
   Corporation   Systems, Inc.   Adjustments   Corporation
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Current liabilities:
   Current portion of long-term debt   $   87   $   --   $   --   $   87
   Notes payable - bank   --   --   13,100  (e)   13,100
   Accounts payable   10,081   618   10,699
   Accrued salaries and benefits   6,029   --   --   6,029
   Accrued expenses   2,074   513   2,587
   Billings on uncompleted contracts   --   4,993   4,993

Edgar Filing: PAR TECHNOLOGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

24

   Deferred revenue   5,506   3,094   8,600
   Current portion of acquisition liability   --   212   212
   Total liabilities of discontinued
   operations   390   --   --   390
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

   Total current liabilities   24,167   9,430   13,100   46,697
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

Acquisition liability   --   1,000   1,000
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
Accounts payable - less current portion   --   126   126
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
Long-term debt   2,027   --   2,027
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

Stockholders' equity (deficit):
   Preferred stock, $.02 par value,
   1,000,000 shares authorized
   Common stock, $.02 par value,
   19,000,000 shares authorized;
   10,080,182 shares issued;
   8,669,495 outstanding
   (Pro forma PAR; 10,288,835 issued;
   8,878,148 outstanding   202   --   4  (f)   206
   Additional paid-in capital   30,309   462   1,434  (f)(g)   32,205
   Retained earnings (Accumulated deficit)   36,157   (3,205)   3,205  (g)   36,157
   Accumulated other
   comprehensive income (loss)   (235)   143   (143) (h)   (235)

   Treasury stock, at cost, 1,410,687 shares   (7,053)   --   --   (7,053)
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

   Total stockholders' equity (deficit)   59,380   (2,600)   4,500   61,280
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
   $   85,574   $   7,956   $   17,600   $   111,130
   =============   =============   =============   =============

See notes to unaudited pro forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

   PAR Technology Corporation
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   For the nine months ended September 30, 2004
   (in thousands except per share amounts)

   Acquisition   Pro forma
   PAR Technology   Springer-Miller  Pro forma   PAR Technology
   Corporation   Systems, Inc.   Adjustments   Corporation
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net revenues:
   Product   $   54,212   $   4,256   $   $   58,468
   Service   32,490   7,946   40,436
   Contract   36,756   0   36,756
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -------------

Edgar Filing: PAR TECHNOLOGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

25

   123,458   12,202   135,660
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -------------
Costs of sales:
   Product   36,413   693   37,106
   Service   28,079   3,798   31,877
   Contract   34,245   0   34,245
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -------------
   98,737   4,491   103,228
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -------------
   Gross margin   24,721   7,711   32,432
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -------------
Operating expenses:
   Selling, general and administrative   15,143   5,182   20,325
   Research and development   3,914   1,843   5,757
   Amortization of identifiable
   intangible assets   --   --   1,007  (l)   1,007
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -------------
   19,057   7,025   1,007   27,089
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -------------
Operating income   5,664   686   (1,007)   5,343
Other income, net   588   232   --   820
Interest expense   (146)   (2)   (378) (m)   (526)
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -------------
Income (loss) from continuing operations
  before provision for income taxes   6,106   916   (1,385)   5,637
(Provision) benefit for income taxes   (2,324)   --   227  (n)   (2,097)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -------------
Net income (loss)   $   3,782   $   916   $   (1,158)   $   3,540
   ===========   ===========   ===========   =============

   PAR Technology Corporation
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   For the nine months ended September 30, 2004
   (in thousands except per share amounts)

   Acquisition   Pro forma
   PAR Technology   Springer-Miller  Pro forma   PAR Technology
   Corporation   Systems, Inc.   Adjustments   Corporation
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------

Earnings per share:

Basic:   $   0.44   $   --   $   --   $   .40
   ========   ========
Diluted:   $   0.41   $   --   $   --   $   .38
   ========   ========

Weighted average shares outstanding
   Basic   8,625   209 (f)   8,834
   =========   =========   =========   =========
   Diluted   9,159   209 (f)   9,368
   =========   =========   =========   =========

Edgar Filing: PAR TECHNOLOGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

26

See notes to unaudited pro forma Consolidated Financial Statements

Notes to unaudited pro forma Consolidated Financial Statements

1.   Purchse Price Allocation

   The total purchase price  discussed  above is allocated to the tangible and
   identifiable  intangible  assets  acquired and  liabilities  assumed by the
   Company based on their  estimated fair values as of the closing date of the
   acquisition.  The following table presents the  preliminary  estimated fair